GENERAL AGREEMENT ON

TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

SR.48/Index
16 February 1993

Limited Distribution

FORTY-EIGHTH SESSION OF THE CONTRACTING PARTIES

(2-3 December 1992)

Index of Summary Records

(SR.48/1-3)

Accession of Albania

Action on reports submitted to the
CONTRACTING PARTIES

Activities of GATT
Administrative and firancial matters
- Committee on Budget, Finance and
Administration
- Report
- Appointment of a new Director-General
- Appointment of the Deputy Director-General
Adoption of Agenda

Article XXIV:6 consultations between Argentina
and the European Economic Community

Belarus
- Request for observer status

Chairman’s opening address

Chairman’s summing-up

Closure of Session

Committee on Balance-of-Payments
Restrictions

- Consultations

Committee on Trade and Development

93-0210

Summary Record No./
Page No.

1/7

3/6

1/8; 3/4

1/20

2/26.

2/26
1/1

3/1

1/7

1/1
3/6

3/8

1/11

1/4; 3/6.



SR.48/Index
Page 2

Conciliation - Recourse to Articles XXII
and XXIII
- European Economic Community
- Import régime for bananas
- Payments and subsidies paid to
processors and producers of
oilseeds and related animal-feed
proteins - Negotiations under
Article XXVIII:4 concerning the
modification of certain concessions
included in the European Communities’
schedule LXXX-EC
- Norway
- Subsidy in connection with a tender
submitted for a hydro-electric project in
Costa Rica
- United States
- Denial of MFN treatment as to imports of
non-rubber footwear from Brazil
- Measures affecting alcoholic and malt
beverages :
- Restrictions on imports of tuna

Council of Representatiwves

- Report to the CONTRACTING PARTIES

Customs unions and free-trade areas; regional
agreements

- General

- EFTA - Israel Free-Trade Agreement

- Free-Trade Agreements between Estonia, Latvia

and Lithuania, and Finland
- Southern Common Market (MERCOSUR)

Czech Republic and Slovak Republic, Participation
in GATT of the

Dates .of the next regular Session

Election of Officers

‘General statements (see Activities of GATT)

German unification:
by the European Communities (see Waivers under

Article XXV:5)

Harmonized System (see Waivers under Article
XXV:5) .

Transitional measures adopted

1/2;

1/6;

Summary Record No./
Pape No.

2/18
2/15

2/20

2/20
2/21

2/20

1/10; 2/1

2/23
1/18
1/17
1/18

3/2

3/8

3/8



SR.48/Index
Page 3

Summary Record No./

Page No.
International Trade Centre UNCTAD/GATT
- Appointment of a new Executive Director 2/25
- Joint Advisory Group 2/25
"MERCOSUR" (see Customs unions and free-trade
areas)
MTN Committees and Courncils
- Reports 1/7; 3/6
New contracting parties (Mozambique, Namibia) 1/1
Order of Business 1/2
Presentation of reports 1/2
Succession to the General Agreement under 2/27
Article XXVI:5(c)
Trade and environment
- Follow-up to the UNCED 1/12
- Group on Environmental Measures and 2/2
International Trade
Trade Policy Review Mechanism
- Country reviews 1/10
United States
- Preliminary countervailing duty measures 1/9; 3/5
on imports of steel _
- Trade embargo against Cuba : 2/14
United States and European Economic Community 2/11
wheat export subsidies
Waivers under Article XXV:5
- Malawi : 1/19
- Romania 1/19
- Senegal 1/19
- Zaire 1/19
- Harmonized system
- Argentina 1/18
- Bangladesh 1/18
- Bolivia 1/18
- Brazil 1/18
. - Chile 1/18
- Coclombia ’ 1/18
- Hungary 1/18

- Israel : 1/18



SR.48/Index
Page 4

Waivers under Article XXV:5 (cont’'d)
- Harmonized system (cont’d)
- Malaysia
- Mexico
- Pakistan
- Sri Lanka
~ Turkey
- Uruguay
- German unification: Transitional measures
adopted by the European Communities

Work Program resulting from the 1982
Ministerial Meeting
- Status of work in panels and implementation
of panel reports

Yugoslavia - Status as a contracting party

Summary Record No./
Page No.

1/18
1/18
1/18
1/18
1/18
1/18
1/20

2/1

1/1



