## **GENERAL AGREEMENT ON**

## TARIFFS AND TRADE

SR.48/Index 16 February 1993 Limited Distribution

RESTRICTED

FORTY-EIGHTH SESSION OF THE CONTRACTING PARTIES (2-3 December 1992)

> Index of Summary Records (SR.48/1-3)

	<u>Summary Record No.</u> / <u>Page No.</u>
Accession of Albania	1/7
Action on reports submitted to the CONTRACTING PARTIES	3/6
Activities of GATT	1/8; 3/4
Administrative and financial matters - Committee on Budget, Finance and Administration - Report - Appointment of a new Director-General - Appointment of the Deputy Director-General	1/20 2/26 2/26
Adoption of Agenda	1/1
Article XXIV:6 consultations between Argentina and the European Economic Community	3/1
Belarus - Request for observer status	1/7
Chairman's opening address	1/1
Chairman's summing-up	3/6
Closure of Session	3/8
Committee on Balance-of-Payments Restrictions - Consultations	1/11
Committee on Trade and Development	1/4; 3/6

93-0210

SR.48/Index Page 2

		<u>y Recor</u> age No.	
Conciliation - Recourse to Articles XXII and XXIII			
- European Economic Community			
- Import régime for bananas		2/18	
- Payments and subsidies paid to		2/15	
processors and producers of		-,	
oilseeds and related animal-feed			
proteins - Negotiations under			
Article XXVIII:4 concerning the			
modification of certain concessions			
included in the European Communities' schedule LXXX-EC			
- Norway			
- Subsidy in connection with a tender		2/20	
submitted for a hydro-electric project in			
Costa Rica			
- United States		0/00	
- Denial of MFN treatment as to imports of non-rubber footwear from Brazil		2/20	
- Measures affecting alcoholic and malt		2/21	
beverages		2/21	
- Restrictions on imports of tuna		2/20	
Council of Representatives - Report to the CONTRACTING PARTIES	1/2;	1/10;	2/1
Customs unions and free-trade areas; regional agreements			
- General		2/23	
- EFTA - Israel Free-Trade Agreement		1/18	
- Free-Trade Agreements between Estonia, Latvia and Lithuania, and Finland		1/17	
- Southern Common Market (MERCOSUR)	1/6	; 1/1	8
Orach Deputite and Olamak Deputite Deputition			
Czech Republic and Slovak Republic, Participation in GATT of the		3/2	
Dates of the next regular Session		3/8	
Election of Officers		3/8.	
General statements (see Activities of GATT)			
German unification: Transitional measures adopted by the European Communities (see Waivers under Article XXV:5)		-	

	Summary Record No./ Page No.
International Trade Centre UNCTAD/GATT - Appointment of a new Executive Director - Joint Advisory Group	2/25 2/25
"MERCOSUR" (see Customs unions and free-trade areas)	
MTN Committees and Councils - Reports	1/7; 3/6
New contracting parties (Mozambique, Namibia)	1/1
Order of Business	1/2
Presentation of reports	1/2
Succession to the General Agreement under Article XXVI:5(c)	2/27
Trade and environment - Follow-up to the UNCED - Group on Environmental Measures and International Trade	1/12 2/2
Trade Policy Review Mechanism - Country reviews	1/10
United States - Preliminary countervailing duty measures on imports of steel	1/9; 3/5
- Trade embargo against Cuba	2/14
United States and European Economic Community wheat export subsidies	2/11
Waivers under Article XXV:5	
- Malawi	1/19
- Romania	1/19
- Senegal	1/19
- Zaire	1/19
- Jarre - Harmonized system	1/19
- Argentina	1/18
- Bangladesh	1/18
- Bolivia	1/18
- Brazil	1/18
- Chile	1/18
- Colombia	1/18
- Hungary	1/18
- Israel	1/18

SR.48/Index Page 4

	Summary Record No./ Page No.
<pre>Waivers under Article XXV:5 (cont'd) - Harmonized system (cont'd) - Malaysia - Mexico - Pakistan - Sri Lanka - Turkey - Uruguay - German unification: Transitional measures adopted by the European Communities</pre>	1/18 1/18 1/18 1/18 1/18 1/18 1/20
Work Program resulting from the 1982 Ministerial Meeting - Status of work in panels and implementation of panel reports	2/1
Yugoslavia - Status as a contracting party	1/1